Docket No.: 03-30-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Kev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 101670132 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): LAFAYETTE APPLIED CHEMISTRY, WHISTLER, ROY L. REVOCABLE INC. LIVING TRUST UDO 08071991 Address: 320 LAUREL DRIVE Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) MAR 1 3. Nature of conveyance: **★** Assignment ☐ Merger City: WEST LAFAYETTE State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Country: USA ZTP: 47906 Other _____ Execution Date: _____ 11092000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes □X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 4985082 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🗷 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: RICHARD A. BOEHNING 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 (PAID) ATTORNEY AT LAW Registration No. _ ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 415 COLUMBIA ST., #1000 Authorized to be charged to deposit account P. O. BOX 469 8. Deposit account number: City: LAFAYETTE State/Prov.: IN Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>47902</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. RICHARD A. BOEHNING, ATTORNEY

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0611

Bennett, Boehning & Clary ATTORNEYS at LAW_____

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 469 LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47902-0469

WILLIAM K. BENNETT (1919-1998)
RICHARD A. BOEHNING
BRENT E CLARY
ROGER WM. BENNETT
CHRISTINE A. DESANCTIS
JAMES A. GOTHARD
ANDREW S. GUTWEIN
STUART P. BOEHNING



OFFICES:

COLUMBIA CENTER
415 COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 1000
LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47901

PEFCU FINANCIAL MALL WIN HENTSCHEL BLVD. AND US HWY 52 WEST LAFAYETTE

TELEPHONE (765) 742-9066

FAX (765) 742-7641

November 10, 2000

Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Arlington, VA 22202

Re:

Assignment of Patent

Patentee:

Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc.

Assignee:

Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust dated 8/7/91

Our File No. 9772.1

To Whom it May Concern:

On behalf of Roy L. Whistler, President of Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc., I am submitting an Assignment of Patent for No. 4,985,082, together with the filing fee of \$40.00.

Please furnish proof of filing to me. I am enclosing a self-addressed, stamped envelope for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

BENNETT, BOEHNING & CLARY

Richard A. Boehning

Attorney for Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc.

and Roy L. Whistler

RAB:jam Enclosures

> PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0612

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ACCT	CINI	ATTIN TOTAL	$^{\circ}$	D 4 F	DT3 70
ASSI	しょいい	MENT.	()H	PA	$I \vdash N I$

Docket Number (optional)

Chemistry Inc
Whereas, I,Roy L. Whistler, Pres. of a fayette Applied / Chemistry, Inc.
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in microporous
granular starch matrix compositions
No. 4,985,082 , dated <u>Jan. 15, 1991</u> ; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,
Whereas, Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust dated August 7, 1991
of
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 320 Laurel Drive
City of, and State of Indiana 47906
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{}$), the receipt whereof
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this day of, 18x 2000
at Lafayette, Indiana
LAFAYETTE APPLIED CHEMISTRY, INC.
By: Of by Thesler Roy L. Whistler, President
State of Indiana (Signature)
County of Tippecanoe SS: Before me personally appeared said Roy L. Whistler, Pres., Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4th day of 4th 15th day
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA TIPPECANDE COUNTY AND
Seal MY COMMISSION FYF JAN. 28 2007 (Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Bennett, Boehning & Clary

ATTORNEYS at LAW

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 469 LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47902-0469

WILLIAM K. BENNETT (1919-1998) RICHARD A. BOEHNING **BRENT E CLARY** ROGER WM. BENNETT CHRISTINE A. DESANCTIS JAMES A GOTHARD ANDREW S. GUTWEIN STUART P. BOEHNING

OFFICE:

COLUMBIA CENTER 415 COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 1000 LAFAYETTE, INDIANA 47901

TELEPHONE (765) 742-9066

(765) 742-7641

March 12, 2001

U. S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Assignment of Patent No. 4985082

Patentee:

Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc.

Assignee:

Roy L. Whistler Revocable Living Trust dated 8/7/91

Our File No. 9772.1

To Whom It May Concern:

I am in receipt of your Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, a copy of which is enclosed. I am resubmitting the following documentation per your request:

- 1. Copy of my original cover letter dated November 10, 2000.
- 2. Original Recordation form Cover Sheet executed this date.
- 3. Original Assignment of Patent executed on November 9, 2000.
- 4. Self-addressed, stamped postcard for acknowledgment of the enclosed documents for recording.

A check for the patent assignment fee of \$40.00 was submitted with our initial cover letter on November 10, 2000 and that check was deposited into your First Virginia Bank account on December 12, 2000 pursuant to our cancelled check.

If you have any questions or require additional information or documentation, please contact me.

Sincerely,

BENNETT, BOEHNING & CLARY

Richard A. Boehning

Attorney for Lafayette Applied Chemistry, Inc.

and Roy L. Whistler

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

RAB:jam **Enclosures**

> **PATENT** REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0614